
Enniskillen Motor Club
Erne Trophy Sprint

Saturday 1st August 2015
Millars Oils ANICC Hill Climb Championship 2015

Overall Results
No. Name Car ClassRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos
30   Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam MP82                       151 158.81 2.42  78.88  79.93 143.24 2.24  70.85  72.39 135.62 2.31  67.35  68.27 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP82                       152 150.96 2.55  75.84  75.12 141.52 2.25  69.17  72.35 138.83 2.34  70.15  68.68 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           143 163.52 2.87  80.79  82.73 145.88 2.44  71.92  73.96 141.80 2.58  71.12  70.68 
980  Jaye Stephen Nevin                                Lotus Reynard                      154 159.64 2.72  72.68  86.96 142.15 2.32  69.62  72.53 FAIL 2.36 137.25 
40   Andy hawthorn                                     Lotus Reynard                      155 158.36 2.59  76.80  81.56 149.95 2.42  73.65  76.30 143.70 2.40  70.84  72.86 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Lotus Reynard                      156 153.60 2.90  77.22  76.38 144.40 2.45  71.43  72.97 167.67 2.43  81.16  86.51 
209  Barry Morris                                      Darrian T90                        97 168.54 3.57  82.47  86.07 152.03 3.95  76.51  75.52 148.48 2.39  73.42  75.06 
28   Roger Cage                                        Maguire Mini                       88 165.45 2.72  81.98  83.47 152.78 2.73  74.86  77.92 200.60 2.40  71.34 129.26 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       149 171.35 2.75  85.48  85.87 153.61 2.40  76.84  76.77 157.22 2.49  79.51  77.71 
714  Steven Hawthorn                                   Megablade                          710     158.33 2.51  78.16  80.17 154.96 2.39  76.48  78.48 
166  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       811 173.24 3.03  86.07  87.17 163.09 2.66  81.26  81.83 157.12 2.41  78.78  78.34 
18   Dessie McCartney                                  Darrian                            1112 170.38 3.05  84.90  85.48 160.43 2.85  78.42  82.01 157.37 2.71  78.03  79.34 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissian GTR                        313 169.11 2.29  83.56  85.55 159.16 2.39  78.20  80.96 157.98 2.30  77.28  80.70 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Coswort                914 162.63 2.78  80.59  82.04 159.70 2.82  79.84  79.86      
80   Stephen John Nevin                                Mod Sport Migot                    715 216.33 3.12 123.80  92.53 N.T.R 2.74  80.22  77.89 159.73 2.68  80.59  79.14 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF 83                      1316 182.46 3.12  90.59  91.87 159.80 2.55  79.11  80.69 FAIL 2.71  91.19 
1209 Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90                        917 176.35 2.87  88.29  88.06 163.17 2.81  80.23  82.94 161.20 2.51  80.05  81.15 
815  Dermot O'Hagan                                    Mitsubishi Evo                     1218 167.89 2.53  83.54  84.35 161.39 2.46  80.57  80.82 183.56 2.56  80.69 102.87 
1147 Michael Campbell                                  Reis Hayabusa                      719 190.13 2.89  94.77  95.36 162.92 2.81  80.77  82.15 FAIL 2.58  94.54 
37   Alan Jardin                                       Ford Escort MK2 RS                 1120 171.78 2.74  85.01  86.77 163.82 2.76  81.56  82.26 163.22 2.73  80.56  82.66 
33   Daniel Campbell                                   Toyota Starlet                     1021 192.63 3.40  98.62  94.01 173.27 3.28  87.04  86.23 163.70 2.97  81.37  82.33 
118  Vincent Deery                                     Vauxhall Nova                      6B22 183.56 2.98  91.53  92.03 164.35 2.69  81.96  82.39 165.07 2.55  81.25  83.82 
7141 Daniel Brownlee                                   Megablade                          723 191.74 2.92  91.73 100.01 176.52 2.73  89.99  86.53 165.22 3.11  82.42  82.80 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Swift FR89                         1424 214.62 2.46 105.92 108.70 174.37 2.48  86.38  87.99 168.39 2.52  83.82  84.57 
133  Wesley McCreary                                   Lotus Extige                       225 186.34 3.06  92.76  93.58 180.84 3.02  91.21  89.63 168.44 2.55  83.04  85.40 
52   Adrian Foley                                      Opel Corsa                         6A26 N.T.R 3.20  90.44  91.00 180.88 3.06  89.88  91.00 168.64 2.77  84.07  84.57 
707  Godfrey McCartney                                 Lotus Elise                        527 185.78 2.82  91.42  94.36 175.39 3.34  87.31  88.08 168.71 2.27  82.71  86.00 
741  Scott McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       728 169.45          
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          1429 232.98 2.74 135.84  97.14 179.61 2.75  90.24  89.37 169.77 2.98  85.80  83.97 
204  Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        1030 176.72 2.96  89.26  87.46 172.34 3.01  85.62  86.72 170.28 2.86  84.35  85.93 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Swift FR89                         1431 195.81 2.43  96.57  99.24 175.40 2.41  87.83  87.57 170.98 2.36  84.60  86.38 
818  Paul Barrett                                      Ford Escort MK3                    1632 181.16 3.14  89.05  92.11 171.01 2.90  84.20  86.81 171.01 2.90  84.20  86.81 
205  Damien McGauran                                   Toyota Corolla                     6B33 178.98 3.07  88.63  90.35 171.27 2.99  85.00  86.27 174.70 2.87  83.51  91.19 
1215 Brian Armstrong                                   Ford Escort MK2                    1034 172.04 3.16  84.77  87.27 174.15 3.17  85.72  88.43 171.79 2.73  83.45  88.34 
44   Johnny Vaughan                                    Mini Clubman                       6A35 184.74 2.76  91.30  93.44 171.81 2.78  84.84  86.97 174.11 2.63  84.00  90.11 
1101 Andrew Blair                                      Morris Cooper 'S'                  1636 185.53 3.22  90.78  94.75 183.61 3.19  94.03  89.58 171.95 2.86 110.57 
817  Ryan Barrett                                      Ford Escort MK2                    1637 173.89 3.20  86.91  86.98 173.11 2.81  84.93  88.18 173.96 2.75  84.40  89.56 
216  Stephen Dickson                                   Ford Fiesta                        1138 N.T.R 2.89  87.40  91.20 N.T.R 2.93  87.32  88.99 173.25 3.18  85.88  87.37 
215  Bill Armstrong                                    Ford Escort MK2                    1039 179.84 3.07  89.02  90.82 173.36 2.89  85.41  87.95      
504  Trevor Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 4                   1240 N.T.R 2.51  86.41  87.00 N.T.R 2.41  91.86  86.21 173.41  86.41  87.00 
618  Gerry McGarrity                                   Mitsubushi Evo                     1241 173.53 2.70  85.85  87.68 N.T.R 2.55  83.59  81.83      
813  Norman Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 4                   1242 N.T.R 2.29  89.07  90.85 174.12 3.74  86.18  87.94 173.55 2.09  86.02  87.53 
79   David Forde                                       Ford Puma                          1043 182.89 2.94  91.28  91.61 178.01 3.75  90.30  87.71 173.86 3.33  85.92  87.94 
206  Kevin McQuaid                                     Ford Escort MK2                    1144 194.70 3.58  96.79  97.91 178.22 3.17  86.59  91.63 173.92 2.79  85.65  88.27 
15   Paul Reaney                                       Caterham Super Sprint              445 201.57 3.08  99.06 102.51 178.68 3.07  89.26  89.42 174.71 2.73  84.70  90.01 
213  Jonni McDaid                                      Peugeot 106 Cup Car                1046 182.90 3.09  91.25  91.65 174.80 2.83  87.47  87.33 184.54 2.69  92.91  91.63 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               6A47 195.38 3.18  96.93  98.45 184.09 3.62  91.85  92.24 175.40 2.96  87.92  87.48 
214  William Vance                                     Ford Escort                        1648 187.87 3.38  92.66  95.21 183.64 3.09  90.55  93.09 177.59 2.79  88.52  89.07 
203  Darren Flanagan                                   Ford Fiesta                        1049 199.12 2.89  98.21 100.91 185.58 3.06  92.93  92.65 178.97 2.78  87.28  91.69 
179  George Crozier                                    Ford Puma                          1050 189.09 4.39  94.14  94.95 179.27 2.81  88.67  90.60 179.21 3.02  87.58  91.63 
207  Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       6B51 189.56 2.67  93.39  96.17 184.66 2.84  91.63  93.03 179.64 2.68  89.41  90.23 
208  Gerard McHugh                                     Suzuki Swift                       1052 191.52 3.09  96.74  94.78 186.19 3.02  93.53  92.66 179.96 3.00  89.42  90.54 
110  Joe McMenimum                                     Manta                              6B53 195.59 3.80  98.91  96.68 180.92 3.36  90.05  90.87 181.43 3.41  88.31  93.12 
816  Jason Dicskon                                     Ford Fiesta                        1154 181.59 3.26  89.56  92.03 203.93 3.20  93.94 109.99      
101  Bill Blair                                        Morris Cooper 'S'                  1655 192.46 3.12  97.90  94.56 184.15 2.97  92.44  91.71 183.09 2.99  91.10  91.99 
210  Patrick Baird                                     Lotus Evora S                      256 209.31 2.90 104.65 104.66 199.59 4.08  99.69  99.90 183.25 2.64  91.52  91.73 
611  James Orr                                         Toyotta Corolla                    1057 197.97 3.45  99.04  98.93 188.14 3.16  92.77  95.37 183.42 3.10  90.78  92.64 
1213 Tommi McDaid                                      Peugeot 106 Cup Car                1058 195.99 184.53 2.85  91.40  93.13      
24   Trevor Mcilroy                                    Austin Healey Sabring              1659 203.77 3.39 100.82 102.95 188.27 2.92  94.14  94.13 184.77 2.81  92.19  92.58 
77   Karl Johnston                                     Ford Escort                        1060 N.T.R 3.12  92.43  91.70 184.79 3.00  90.79  94.00      
100  John Orr                                          Ford Escort MK2 RS                 6A61 193.97 3.50  96.14  97.83 193.57 3.53  97.51  96.06 185.10 3.30  93.10  92.00 
217  Gerry McGarrity                                   Mini Cooper                        1662 185.14 3.07  93.44  91.70          
7    Olivia Coulter                                    Anglia                             1663 199.87 3.38  99.45 100.42 188.51 3.27  93.96  94.55 185.23 2.90  91.46  93.77 
676  Brendan Flynn                                     Locost 7                           564 209.54 3.32 103.72 105.82 190.26 3.06  94.59  95.67 185.50 3.01  91.65  93.85 
202  Rodney Donaldson                                  Renault Clio                       6B65 187.51 3.39  93.36  94.15 FAIL 3.36 FAIL 2.89  
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SD1                          266 192.17 3.39  96.76  95.41 189.79 3.48  94.61  95.18      
1203 Ruairi Jones                                      Ford Fiesta                        1067 193.25 3.10  92.44 100.81 192.62 2.86  95.14  97.48 189.91 2.77  93.30  96.61 
59   Gerry Cavanagh                                    Ford Anglia 105E                   1668 204.85 2.85 100.78 104.07 196.44 2.94  97.67  98.77 197.10 2.70  96.67 100.43 
5    Jim Davidson                                      Mazda MX5                          169 219.11 3.37 108.55 110.56 204.09 3.32 101.38 102.71 207.44 2.85  98.89 108.55 
124  Fel McIlroy                                       Mazda MX5                          270 229.70 3.07 113.08 116.62 216.52 2.94 105.91 110.61 211.49 2.90 103.52 107.97 
132  Tony McKenna                                      Ford Escort G3                     1171 N.T.R 3.64  85.78  86.58 211.66 3.26  82.78 128.88      
55   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      1672 227.29 3.61 114.60 112.69 214.01 3.33 107.45 106.56      
7411 David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       773 FAIL 2.73  89.76          
46   Robert McFarland                                  Talbot Sunbeam                     1174              
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2WD Only
Class Record - Alan Lutton  - 191.08 sec -   Peugeot 205 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

5    Jim Davidson                                      Mazda MX5                          1 214.19 202.82 219.11 204.09 207.44 204.09 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2WD only                  Header Millars Oils ANICC Hill Climb Championship 2015    Class 2 Road Going Seri
Class Record -  Wesley McCreary - 174.96 sec  -Lotus Exige - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

133  Wesley McCreary                                   Lotus Extige                       1 181.95 204.45 186.34 180.84 168.44 168.44 
210  Patrick Baird                                     Lotus Evora S                      2 217.26 FAIL 209.31 199.59 183.25 183.25 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SD1                          3 193.57 185.57 192.17 189.79  189.79 
124  Fel McIlroy                                       Mazda MX5                          4 224.47 216.66 229.70 216.52 211.49 211.49 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissian GTR                        1 162.49 164.42 169.11 159.16 157.98 157.98 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
Class Record -  Peter Hul - 191.64 sec - Westfield - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

15   Paul Reaney                                       Caterham Super Sprint              1 185.43 189.97 201.57 178.68 174.71 174.71 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record  -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

707  Godfrey McCartney                                 Lotus Elise                        1 178.46 169.65 185.78 175.39 168.71 168.71 
676  Brendan Flynn                                     Locost 7                           2 201.02 197.95 209.54 190.26 185.50 185.50 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record -  Gary Milligan - 180.30 sec - Mini 1400 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

52   Adrian Foley                                      Opel Corsa                         1 187.32 178.63 N.T.R 180.88 168.64 168.64 
44   Johnny Vaughan                                    Mini Clubman                       2 172.50 173.58 184.74 171.81 174.11 171.81 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               3 188.65 186.59 195.38 184.09 175.40 175.40 
100  John Orr                                          Ford Escort MK2 RS                 4 187.24 184.61 193.97 193.57 185.10 185.10 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record -  Vincent Deery - 171.25 sec -Vauxhall Nova - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

118  Vincent Deery                                     Vauxhall Nova                      1 172.60 184.71 183.56 164.35 165.07 164.35 
205  Damien McGauran                                   Toyota Corolla                     2 175.12 171.09 178.98 171.27 174.70 171.27 
207  Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       3 184.70 218.05 189.56 184.66 179.64 179.64 
110  Joe McMenimum                                     Manta                              4 187.68 216.29 195.59 180.92 181.43 180.92 
202  Rodney Donaldson                                  Renault Clio                       5 187.10 187.38 187.51 FAIL FAIL 187.51 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record -  Steven Hawthorne - 161.09 sec - Megablade - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

714  Steven Hawthorn                                   Megablade                          1 161.78   158.33 154.96 154.96 
80   Stephen John Nevin                                Mod Sport Migot                    2 163.88 192.95 216.33 N.T.R 159.73 159.73 
1147 Michael Campbell                                  Reis Hayabusa                      3 164.01 202.29 190.13 162.92 FAIL 162.92 
7141 Daniel Brownlee                                   Megablade                          4 187.78 161.26 191.74 176.52 165.22 165.22 
741  Scott McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       5 170.57 214.31 169.45   169.45 
7411 David McMullan                                    Luego Locost                       6 164.38 168.90 FAIL   FAIL 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record -  Graham Wynn - 45.17 sec - Force Sports LM01 - 2013

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

28   Roger Cage                                        Maguire Mini                       1 157.44 221.91 165.45 152.78 200.60 152.78 
166  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       2 177.31  173.24 163.09 157.12 157.12 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
Class Record - Barry Morris - 168.82 sec -Darrian - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

209  Barry Morris                                      Darrian T90                        1 152.25 FAIL 168.54 152.03 148.48 148.48 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Coswort                2 166.95  162.63 159.70  159.70 
1209 Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90                        3 170.37 167.51 176.35 163.17 161.20 161.20 
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Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve
Class Record - Bryan Jardine  -174.51 sec  - Ford Escort - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

33   Daniel Campbell                                   Toyota Starlet                     1 200.74 177.42 192.63 173.27 163.70 163.70 
204  Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        2 176.05 177.98 176.72 172.34 170.28 170.28 
1215 Brian Armstrong                                   Ford Escort MK2                    3 183.40  172.04 174.15 171.79 171.79 
215  Bill Armstrong                                    Ford Escort MK2                    4 177.76 177.47 179.84 173.36  173.36 
79   David Forde                                       Ford Puma                          5 182.10 175.13 182.89 178.01 173.86 173.86 
213  Jonni McDaid                                      Peugeot 106 Cup Car                6 162.32 186.38 182.90 174.80 184.54 174.80 
203  Darren Flanagan                                   Ford Fiesta                        7 189.78 195.78 199.12 185.58 178.97 178.97 
179  George Crozier                                    Ford Puma                          8 179.55  189.09 179.27 179.21 179.21 
208  Gerard McHugh                                     Suzuki Swift                       9 193.11 183.15 191.52 186.19 179.96 179.96 
611  James Orr                                         Toyotta Corolla                    10 194.68 FAIL 197.97 188.14 183.42 183.42 
1213 Tommi McDaid                                      Peugeot 106 Cup Car                11 190.18  195.99 184.53  184.53 
77   Karl Johnston                                     Ford Escort                        12 181.56 194.52 N.T.R 184.79  184.79 
1203 Ruairi Jones                                      Ford Fiesta                        13   193.25 192.62 189.91 189.91 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve
Class Record - Conor Lavery - 162.88 sec - BMW M3 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

18   Dessie McCartney                                  Darrian                            1 160.67 158.24 170.38 160.43 157.37 157.37 
37   Alan Jardin                                       Ford Escort MK2 RS                 2 168.67 179.42 171.78 163.82 163.22 163.22 
216  Stephen Dickson                                   Ford Fiesta                        3 171.04 172.15 N.T.R N.T.R 173.25 173.25 
206  Kevin McQuaid                                     Ford Escort MK2                    4 185.85 226.95 194.70 178.22 173.92 173.92 
816  Jason Dicskon                                     Ford Fiesta                        5 188.17 183.47 181.59 203.93  181.59 
132  Tony McKenna                                      Ford Escort G3                     6 179.02 169.88 N.T.R 211.66  211.66 
46   Robert McFarland                                  Talbot Sunbeam                     7 189.07 185.67    No Run 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record -  Brendan O'Hagan - 173.40 sec - Mitsubishi Evo 9  - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

815  Dermot O'Hagan                                    Mitsubishi Evo                     1 169.24 197.29 167.89 161.39 183.56 161.39 
504  Trevor Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 4                   2 170.76 FAIL N.T.R N.T.R 173.41 173.41 
618  Gerry McGarrity                                   Mitsubushi Evo                     3 160.69 173.73 173.53 N.T.R  173.53 
813  Norman Elliott                                    Mitsubishi Evo 4                   4 187.73 188.86 N.T.R 174.12 173.55 173.55 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF 83                      1 165.19 200.10 182.46 159.80 FAIL 159.80 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record - John Donnelly - 159.98 sec -Reynard SF80 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           1 159.41  163.52 145.88 141.80 141.80 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       2 153.18 206.21 171.35 153.61 157.22 153.61 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Swift FR89                         3 225.99  214.62 174.37 168.39 168.39 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          4 176.83 219.88 232.98 179.61 169.77 169.77 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Swift FR89                         5 190.25  195.81 175.40 170.98 170.98 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - Seamus Morris  - 145.95 sec - Pilbeam MP82 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

30   Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam MP82                       1 144.26  158.81 143.24 135.62 135.62 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP82                       2 142.01  150.96 141.52 138.83 138.83 
980  Jaye Stephen Nevin                                Lotus Reynard                      3 154.55 192.10 159.64 142.15 FAIL 142.15 
40   Andy hawthorn                                     Lotus Reynard                      4 145.95 N.T.R 158.36 149.95 143.70 143.70 
401  David Hawthorn                                    Lotus Reynard                      5 151.90 186.31 153.60 144.40 167.67 144.40 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record -  Trevor Elliott - 171.42 sec - Ford Escort Mk1 - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

818  Paul Barrett                                      Ford Escort MK3                    1 172.21 179.62 181.16 171.01 171.01 171.01 
1101 Andrew Blair                                      Morris Cooper 'S'                  2 185.40 182.37 185.53 183.61 171.95 171.95 
817  Ryan Barrett                                      Ford Escort MK2                    3 179.47 202.71 173.89 173.11 173.96 173.11 
214  William Vance                                     Ford Escort                        4 183.35 183.83 187.87 183.64 177.59 177.59 
101  Bill Blair                                        Morris Cooper 'S'                  5 187.50 207.95 192.46 184.15 183.09 183.09 
24   Trevor Mcilroy                                    Austin Healey Sabring              6 191.85 210.61 203.77 188.27 184.77 184.77 
217  Gerry McGarrity                                   Mini Cooper                        7 179.47  185.14   185.14 
7    Olivia Coulter                                    Anglia                             8 202.74 209.94 199.87 188.51 185.23 185.23 
59   Gerry Cavanagh                                    Ford Anglia 105E                   9 210.92 201.12 204.85 196.44 197.10 196.44 
55   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      10 212.73 263.65 227.29 214.01  214.01 
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